



























































SENECA COMPANIES
KEY STAFF AND DIRECT EXPERIENCE

TABLE 1
Experlence Project Type Experience Health and Safety
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Key Personnel _[Position Branch Linl 8 £ g 3 = o = £ I a = S = - 54 s 16 F S i i ICDL, etc.
Darven Binning {Vice President All + X X X X X X X X X X [ . . ¢ ilA Cert, Groundwater Professional, DOT Hazardous Materials Training
Jennifer
Carpenter UST Testing & Compliance Manager All ® X X X X X X X X X ® + . Cc + _|lowa Cert. Groundwater Professional, Rail Safe Certified
Matt Putfer Human Resources Director All ° 3 [ . 8 ®
Jennifer Baker _|Project Manager Des Moines ° X X X X X X X X X X ° * - D IA Cert. Groundwater Professional, IA licensed UST remover
| A Cert Groundwater Professional, DOT Hazardous Materlals Training,
Leslie Nage! Consulting Manager / Geologist Des Moines + X X X X X X X X X X ° . . [+ ¢ |Rail Safe Certified, Listed Consultant with CO OPS
1A Cert. Groundwater Professional 2042, CO Cert. Petroleum Storage Tank
Adam Davisen |Remediation Manager/Hydrogeologist Des Moines o X X X X X X X X X * + o] + |Committee Listed Cc 6317
Engineer in Training (EIT). Asbestos Inspector - 1A and MO, 1A Cert.
Amy Cervantes  |Environmental Scientist, EIT Des Moines ® X X X X X .S X X 3 . D Groundwater Professional
Dave Phipps Q&M / Remediation Tech / Env. Scientist {Des Moines ° X X X X X X ® . . [+] o |!A - Cert. Well Contractor 7660, UST Remover #7660
Andrew Carver _|Project Manager / Geologist Des Moines ¢ X X X X X X [ ) D 1A Cert. Groundwater Professional
Kristopher Schult {Field Technician / Env. Scientist Des Moines | ¢ X X * C
Flo Rivera Environmental Scientist Des Moines | ¢ X X X X ® [»]
Aaron Miller Professionsal Engineer Des Moines + b3 X X X X + ° [o] Professicnal Engineer, IA
Derek
Wedemeier Field Technician / Env. Sci Des Moines | ¢ X X X X . c + |IA Licensed Asbestos inspector
Steve Chariton  {Branch Manager Davenport ® X X X X X X X ° * + C o |IA UST Licensed Remover
IL, MO, & WY - Licensed Prof. Geologist, IA Cert. Well Contractor 2190, [A
Mark Diehi Senior Project Manager / Geologist Davenport ° X X X X X X X X X X X L3 L3 » B8 + _|{Certified Groundwater Professional
Todd Felderman |Senior Project Manager / Geologist Davenport * X X X X X X X X X X ® . 12 C + | |A Certified Groundwater Professional
|A Cert. Groundwater Professional, Council-certified CIEC, Certified
Max Ostby Project Manager Davenport o X X X X X X X X X X ° ° D Asbestos Building Inspector (1A, IL, MO)
Jordan Comilsen |Environmenta! Scientist Davenport | ¢ X X X X X X ® + + {IA Licensed Asbestos Inspector
Carrle Jackson |_§nvironmental Sclentist Davenport | ¢ X X X X +
Rich Vogel Field Technician / Env. Scientist Davenport ® X X X X X X + ¢ IL-Cert. USTD issioner, Rail Safe Cert
Hannah Dubbs __|Field Technician Davenport . X X A4 c
Mike Dimino Branch Manager Denver + X X X X X X X X X X ° + + B CO - Listed Consultant with CO OPS
Josh Stewart Environmental Professional Denver 13 X X X X X X [ + CO - Listed Consultant with CO OPS
Scott Dixon Branch Manager Tulsa ¢ X X X X X * + [}
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Attachment 1

Certification Letter









Attachment 2

Authorization to Release
Information Letter






Attachment 3

Letters of Reference



'COOPERATIVE

your essential business pavtner

October 26, 2015

lames Gastineau, Issuing Officer

lowa Underground Storage Tank Fund Board
2700 Westown Parkway, Suite 320

West Des Moines, IA 50266

RE: Letter of Reference

Dear Mr. Gastineau,

Current ongoing projects include laser induced fluorescence (LIF) that was utilized for an excavation proposal and a Tier
3 to determine actual risk to water lines. Their work has been timely, professional, and within the budgets proposed.

Seneca and Key Cooperative have a long standing relationship built on trust and communication and would | would
highly recommend them for environmental consulting work.

Sincerely,
Key Cooper

y . Sheets
etroleum Department Manager

Lynn.sheets@keycoop.com

P: (641) 594-8116






WESSELS O1L COMPANY, INC

425 Railroad Avenus
PO, Bax 176
Palines, lowa 5057

Telephone: 712-359-7712 or 500 426-0016
Fax 732-359-230/

October 23, 2003

Dear Jenniles:

! appreciate you atking Wessels Oil 1o be 2 reference for Seneca Companies, 1 appreviate you giving us a chane to
provide feedback for Seneca for use in sharing with patential custamers on future projects,

First of all, 1 can't say enough positives about Sencea and its employees, Every time | call they are very responsive 2o
me. Wessels Oil Co has worked with Senvea for many years and vill continue o business velationship for years te come.

Every sne | need & repair, petroleum equipment, emvirammental services, ar UST guidance, 1 always lean on Seneea for
sdvice. | have never been miss lead or miss informed. 1f my representative does not have the answer, heishe will seach
out to anvther Svieva employee ty seek the correct information,

Seavea has recently finished o complete tank remaval, eovironmental testing and installation of new underground sanks,
piping, dispensers and 2 208 systermn, Their contracted sign company compicted the graphics on our dispensers and
canepy. | was very pleased with the final outcons.

Vhis was the first time Wessels had ever tackied a projeet of this capacity. When we entered the projeut, § appreached
Sencea for a bid, as well as, a competitor of theirs. The propusal | received was detailed and complete; spelled out from:
A~ Z. The bid ¥ received from the competitor had the various components of e project lumped together and 1 was
unsure if they had inchided all of the equipment costs or nat. | was afiaid Fwould get a big surprise at the end. which
wenld cost ws thowsasls of mnre dollars. 1 ddid nat have 16 worry abour that with Sencca,

D want toanention the slafl that | worked with divectly and give them 3 big THANK YOU for a job well done, Mike
Freese, Jeaniler Baker, Todd Cock, Denny itank installation ceew) and anyone | may have missed that was involved in
the project.

1 was abe impressed that everyane from the top dewn (Chris Risewick and )0 Risewick) was eppreviative of our
business.

1 will always reach et to Sereca for my petrolenm needs first belure camacting any of their compeliton.

Overall. Wessels s very bappy with the new petealesnt cquipment and the final project

Siserrely,

3
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tsa A Aben
Directon of Operaticns















